
 
 
 

R-16-194 
 

TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 
 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS TOWNSHIP VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT BY 
ONLINE PUBLIC AUCTION 

 
                                                  October 18, 2016 

  
           WHEREAS, the Township of Montclair owns various motor vehicles and equipment which are no 
longer in service, and the Township wishes to dispose of such vehicles and equipment; and 
 
 WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36, provides that the governing body of a municipality may authorize 
the sale by public auction of any personal property not needed for public use; now therefore 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of Montclair, in the County of Essex, that the 
Township shall conduct an online public auction of the attached list of surplus township vehicles and 
equipment, in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36, on Wednesday, November 2, 2016, 
closing at 7:00 pm. 
 

 Year Make/Model VIN/Serial # Department 
     

 1991 Pierce Aerial Squirt 4P1CA02D5MA000741 FIRE 
 2006 Dodge Durango 1D4HB38N36F138767 POLICE 

 2007 Dodge Charger 2B3KA43H07H770026 POLICE 
 2009 Dodge Durango 2B3KA43T29H512906 POLICE 
 2010 Dodge Charger 2B3AA4CT6AH116526 POLICE 
 2010 Dodge Charger 2B3AA4CT4AH116525 POLICE 
 2002 Honda Civic 1HGEN26522L000543 PARKING 
 1991 Autocar Refuse Packer 4VRCBMD0MU508410 COMM SERVC 
 1991 Autocar Refuse Packer 4V2RCBMD4MU50812 COMM SERVC 
 1997 GMC Jimmy 1GKCT18WIVK507220 HEALTH DEPT 
 1999 GMC Wagon 1GKCT18W1XK517927 HEALTH DEPT 
 2000 GMC Van 1GKEL19W2YB533546 HEALTH DEPT 
 2001 GMC Refuse Packer J8DE5B14117901437 COMM SERVC 
 2003 GMC Sonoma Pickup 1GTDT19X038290017 COMM SERVC 

 2004 GMC Pickup Truck 1GTHK29U94E257875 COMM SERVC 
 2000 Airflow Systems Air Filter 121861 COMM SERVC 
 

 
Brutus 2MH Small Street 
Roller 2142 

COMM SERVC 

 
 

Hydraulic Chain Saw & 
Concrete Saw  

COMM SERVC 

  Low Profile Transmission Jack  COMM SERVC 
  Transmission Jack  COMM SERVC 
  Metal Cutting Saw  COMM SERVC 



 
 
 

  Flatbed Trailer GVWR 5,200 1120TL104DT020010 COMM SERVC 
 2004 Strip Cut Shredder  FINANCE 
     

 
 
 RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE 
 YES NO ABS N.V. AB  YES NO ABS N.V. AB 
Councilor 
Baskerville 

     Councilor  
Schlager 

     

Deputy Mayor 
Hurlock 

     Councilor 
Spiller 

     

Councilor 
McMahon 

     Mayor 
Jackson 

     

Councilor 
Russo 

           

 X - Indicate Vote      ABS - Abstain       N.V. - Not Voting      AB - Absent 
I HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Council of the 
Township of Montclair, in the County of Essex, at its meeting held on October 18, 2016. 
 
       
 
              
      _____________________________ 
      Linda S. Wanat 
      Clerk of the Township of Montclair, N.J. 
 
 
 


